# OP \$40.00 3820070

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383126

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| MILES FARM SUPPLY, LLC |          | 11/18/2010     | Limited Liability Company: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MILES ENTERPRISES, LLC              |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 22919                      |  |
| City:           | Owensboro                           |  |
| State/Country:  | KENTUCKY                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 42304                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                 |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3820070 | M "WE GROW OPPORTUNITIES" |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5132412324

Email: twhite@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: David S. Stallard
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MFSI-5              |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DAVID S. STALLARD   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /David S. Stallard/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/04/2016          |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=miles\_enterprises\_name\_change#page1.tif source=miles\_enterprises\_name\_change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0952

0483353.06

mstratton AMD

Trey Grayson, Secretary of State

Received and Filed: 11/19/2010 2:07 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

# SECOND AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZ

## <u>OF</u>

## MILES FARM SUPPLY, LLC

Pursuant to the authorization of the members and managers of Miles Farm Supply, LLC, Miles Farm Supply, LLC, does hereby adopt and file the following Second Amendment to Articles of Organization of Miles Farm Supply, LLC, the original Articles of Organization having been previously filed with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky on November 12, 1999, and the First Amendment of the Articles of Organization having been previously filed with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky on March 1, 2001:

## **ARTICLE I**

The name of the limited liability company shall be MILES ENTERPRISES, LLC, from and after the effective date hereof.

This Amendment shall be effective as of the date of filing of this Second

Amendment to the Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State.

In all other respects, the Articles of Organization as previously amended shall remain in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness the signatures of the members and managers of the limited liability company on this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2010.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0953

# MILES FARM SUPPLY, LLC

By: William S. Miles,

Member and Manager

Billy Joe Miles, Member and Manager

William S. Miles, Executor of the Estate of Virginia Miles, Member

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )
COUNTY OF DAVIESS )

The foregoing Second Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Miles Farm Supply, LLC, were produced before me and was duly signed, sworn to and acknowledged by William S. Miles, Member and Manager, Billy Joe Miles, Member and Manager, and William S. Miles, Executor of the Estate of Virginia Miles, Member, this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2010.

Thomas J. Meyer, Notary Jublic,

State-At-Large

Commission expires: 2-4-12

PREPARED BY:

Thomas J. Meyer

MEYER & MEYER, LLP

100 East Veterans Boulevard Owensboro, Kentucky 42303

(270) 926-2621

TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0954

**RECORDED: 05/04/2016**